

ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14920

PAG	E
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TIONS OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DANIELS (COPLEY) PORTAL" PROJECT LOCATED IN DANIELS, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGHT CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/25/10 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2010 APR 29 AM 9:45 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY SHEET. WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S W EUROFASING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE LETELHONE 394397 つひみ

000 10 1563

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- **3.** Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F_iO.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14920

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SIMPSON WV

MODURA

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F,O.B FREIGHT TERMS 03/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY, TAKE INTERSTATE 64 EAST. BEAVER EXIT (125A). TAKE RT. 307 WEST TO BEAVER. AT THE STOPLIGHT, TURN LEFT ON RT. 19 SOUTH. TRAVEL 0.7 MILES AND TURN RIGHT ON C & O DAM ROAD. I MILE AND TURN LEFT ON COPLEY COURT. TRAVEL TO END OF COPLEY COURT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 4397 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00/0/563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14920

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FØB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/04/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR RALEIGH COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 7394397 TITLE 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

Ť

RFQ NUMBER DEP14920

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O ATTENTION: OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED	JER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	EO:B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/2 BID OPENING DATE:		57.755	3.5.4.5			
		04/29/				L:30PM
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP KAI	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					,	
		t t	1	SFUL VENDOR SHAL		The state of the s
I I				LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS	,	
I I		3		MINIMUM AMOUNT		
I I		1	JIRED IS \$			
İ						
1				I .	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				% OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE IN	
ĺ	,	0111		TO THE AROUNT	or the contract.	
			1			
1 1		t t		ENT (5%) OF THE		
				D AS A BID BOND.	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL	1
					E BOND AND LABOR	
ì I		1		OF THE AMOUNT O	l .	
					CERTIFIED CHECK	
1		1		CREDIT, OR BOND	l .	
{ I		į.		. A LETTER OF C	O BUSINESS IN THE	=
i i			i	ONLY BE ALLOWED	l .	
				NAL OR BUSINESS		
3				THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
***************************************	BOND,	OR LAB	DR/MA TERIA	L BOND.	·	
	() M	ΔΙΝΤΕΝ	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
					BE A REQUIREMENT	
[OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR.		
	n=v 1	7 (00				
;	REV. 1	1	****	*****	******	v.
[,,,,,,,,	~~~~~				`
				TION FORM OMB #1	l .	
:				1/2010) IS ATTAC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
	LUMPLE	IE IHI	S OKTIGINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
CIONATURE		-, , /	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		·
SIGNATURE	na f	5 NC	Oddle	TELEPHONE	394397 DATE	4/28/10
TITLE Presi	den	<i>†</i> -		101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
34015		~~~~~			111000000000000000000000000000000000000	



VENCOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

ر-p

RECNUMBER
DEP14920

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.	SHIP VIA		F ().B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/	***************************************									
BID OPENING DATE	Transportantes (1981)	04/29/	2010	3.535555555555555		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	HOD	CAT: NO:	ITEM NUMBER	3	UND	PRICE		AMOUNT
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000			***************************************				
	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	E YOUR ELIG REQUIREMEN 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV *****	T UND NOT THE	ER 30 CF ATTACHED AVS OFFI	R 874. TO TH CE AT	E	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	E				
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTR . THE WEST OWERED TO I FOR A CONT WEST VIRGI KANAWHA BLV	ACTIN VIRG SSUE RACTO NIA D D. E,	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION BLDG. 6	N THIS TRACTO RACTOR SE MAY OF LAB	RS S BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER		BIDDE EIR B	R TO ID.	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS		E	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	••••	owgir!		etric	* * * * • •	• •	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	W.V.O.34e	8.3.4			• • •	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE REQ ORS LICENSE ACT.				OF :	· -
				APP	LICABLE LAW					
	& REGU	LATION	S, AN	D THE	E CODE, PUR INFORMATIO "ISSUED BY	N PRO	VIDED IN	THE	LES	
			1	SEFRE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM		DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	l'ma	B. M	100	dell	-l 35	PHONE クタフラ	9439	7	ATE	4128110
TITLE PYCALL		FE	IN S	'/\``_\	101563		<u> </u>	Cmm	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESP	ONDING .		INCED.	T NAME AND ADI	DDECO				



DOD

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for

DEP14920

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: F.O.B SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 03/04/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14920

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE:PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/2010			-		
BID OPENING DATE:	04/29/	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE (YTITMAUQ	UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONT	DVCTUD 1	IN ANY OF	 THE WORK THAT DEV	CLORE DURING THE	
			BE CORRECTED BY		
	TS EXPEN		DE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	:
	(C)	1 1	YEAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
CONS	TRUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIME	
			ER THE CONTRACT.		
######################################	(D)	GUARANTE	ES CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
			E TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	C
CONT	AINED HE	REIN.			
(3)	TERMINA	i I	DAGE MAN DE GANGE		
TAI D			RACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF		***************************************
			ANY OTHER RIGHT O		
			HE CONTRACTOR IS		
THAN	THIRTY	CALENDAR	DAYS WRITTEN NOTT	CE, (DELIVERED BY	
			RECEIPT REQUEST		
	ERMINATE				
ļ]			
(4)		L BE THE I	RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
VEND	OR TO:				
ОГОМ	(A)	ORIAIN A	L NECESSARY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
PEKM	IIS FUK	ALL IKANSI	PORTATION OF EQUITHE JOB SITE.	PMENT AND	
PIAIE	(B)		NY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
PFRM			B PERMITS.	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	_ , , ,				
(5)	TECHNIC	AL SPECIF	ICATIONS:		
	ALL	WORK UNDE	THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
			PECIFICATIONS PRE		
		OF THE "D	ANIELS (COPLEY) P	ORTAL"	,
PROJ				•	
			PROPORATED HERE IN		
			LAUSES AND CONDIT		
			OF THIS CONTRACT, D IN-HOUSE BY THE		
	питиро А	INCIME	LIN-HOUSE DI IME	MA NELYKINEKI	
	- /) (SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE /M					
TITLE 17	aKN	Laddle	1 IELEPHONE	139 4397 DATE	4/28/10



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14920

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO:ATTENTION:OF:::::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION s DÉPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T O CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO TE	RMSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/27		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OF ENVIRONM	ENTAL PROTE	CTION.		
		TS AND COMP			
	THE	CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	O DEP AN	
			T WITH AN ITEMIZ		
1	1	t l	E REQUESTED. TH		***
	1		SHALL BE USED FO		
	OF PAYMENT.		DEP'S INTENT TH		
	APPLICATION			ALIEK KECETAL	ur
	LIGHTION	TOR TATHER	1 0		
	(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR F	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
	THE	CONTRACTOR	MAY, ON A PERIO		MI
			SED ON THE AMOUN		***
			OF THE SUBMITTAL		
			INED FROM THE AC		OF
			D UPON UNIT MEAS BASED UPON A LUMP		
W4400min4446	FERCENT COM	LCCICD IL I	DASED OF ON A LUMP	Sun.	
A	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	DNTRACTOR FILE	s
**************************************			ION, THE STATE M		
-		1 1	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
	WITHOUT FUR	THER ORDER.			
	7.000				
de Andrea de Constante de Const	REV. 1/2005				
	PREEEDENCE	END HEE DE	DOMESTIC STEEL P	PODUCTS	
		OK USE OF	DONESTIC STEEL F	RUDUCIS	
	1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHOR	IZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
			N PURSUANT TO SU		ow,
			USE OR SUPPLY ST		OR
			ROJECT OTHER THA		
			HE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
	THIS CO	MIRACI,			
	A. "ST	ATE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS	VNA EBECTION	np
			F, OR ANY ADDITE		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL TEACHDONE		DATE X / / ` O / . \
	ma KV	Moddle	1 3047	1394397	~ Y/28/10
TITLE Pros	ident	FEIN	101563	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	EN RESPONDING		RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SDACE ABOVE LA	TELED WENDOD!



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

ST—¤

REQ NUMBER DEP14920 9

******ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ť O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DOPENING DATE: 04/29/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIE OUANITY UGP CAT STEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FOREED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPPRATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL
OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL
PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
A THE COOT COD CACH CONTRACT TIEM HOLD DOCC HOT
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,
B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE TWAR Wooddle 304739 4397 DATE 4/28/10
TITLE President FEN 800101563 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-739-4397

\$H I H P C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	FD	less eten	MS OF SAL	F . 33. 33. 33.		HIP VIA		F:O:B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/	<u> </u>	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			***************************************	6164221075823938	1000 februare s		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
BID OPENING DATE:		04/29/		CAT			BID (01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	,	QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWISE	ARE	NOT	TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	NT
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	§	IBJECT	ТО	TS IN VIOLATION CIVIL PENALTIES -3-56.	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	T 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	TEEL I	N PU	BLIC WORKS	
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MOREL STEEL IN ADD FOREST THE PR POUNDS FOREST TO BE 20% OR PRODUCT	CONTRACTION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST OITION, GE AT T IC ALU CODUCT OF ST ON MADE UNREAS MORE TS. I	CT FOI REPAIE OF OORE OUIRE BEITESIM HE SIM HE ALUM ISE ALUM FOI HIGHE BE BE	R CONMRE CONMREL WHEEL WITH CONTROL OF CONTR	STRUCTI PROVEME E COST NLY, WHERE MO E STATE TS PROI MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50, ED IN F GLASS OST COS N THE F STIC AL D OR PF	CON, RENT OR IS MODUCE ON THE WILL OUCED OR STEEL, OOO OF UBLIC OR STEEL OUBLIC OULL OUT	ECONS RE THE CONS HE CONS HE CONS HE CONS HE CONS RECONS HE CONS HE	5-19-1 ET., SEQ. STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN HE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOU ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MAD LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES	, UM S. D ND IS E
SIGNATURE	/	$\sim L$		117	VERSE SIDE F	TELEPI	ONE	IDAT	E AMORIA
Title /	ma	$\mathcal{A}_{ F}$	400		0	- 533	547	157937	11 00 110
Presi	den	/-	>	500	1015	763		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14920

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ンロスロの田

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TERMS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/							
BID OPENING DATE:	04	/29/2010	1280295528079	BID	OPENING T	IME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PI	RICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY IF	DOMESTIC	PRODU	OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M			
				MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	
	PROVISIO DETERMIN	NS, THE S	PENDI HERE	NG OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR	E SPENDIN LIKE FOR	G UNIT	
-	THAN THE	LOWEST B	ID FO	EL THAT IS REASO R DOMESTIC PRODU WRITING, A REEV	CTS, THE	SPENDIN	G
	REDUCTIO ALL VEND	N IN THE	LOWES INDIC	T BID FOR SUCH D ATE IN THEIR BID	OMESTIC P	RODUCTS	•
	SUPPLYIN REV. 3/8		ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.		
	EXHIBIT	9					
		OR ISSUAN ADDENDA.	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTR	UCTION	
	TO ABIDE	BY THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING		
	AND A LI	ST OF ALL	PART	INEER SHALL PREP IES THAT HAVE PR	OCURED DR	AWINGS	
	LIST SHA	LL BE FOR	WARDE	THE PROJECT. T D TO THE BUYER I THE ARCHITECT/EN		TE	
	SEND A C		E ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA			
		ED PARTIE	S AND	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE	EXTEND TH		
			SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	ma a	2 Win	1001	relephone 30H7	39439	7 DATE	4/28/10
TITLE Preside	ent	IDING TO REQ	001	O 1 T NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRE	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

FU DUX 243

Ø#+P +-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED		TERI	MS OF SAL	E S		SHIP VI	\		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/04/		22 2200220023				organisasi, usriig	34 - 155 (1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2					
BID OPENING DATE:	I de la compania de		29/	2010	CAT				OPENII	NG TIME	01:30	
LINE	QU	ANTITY		UOP	No		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER OPENII		3		TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то тні	E BID	:	
	BIDDEI THE SA ORIGII ADDENI	RS AI AME I NAL I DUM I	ND RUL BID DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	TO THULATE	HE STA IONS T SHALL -Y EXC	TE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION	CHASII PLY TO PPLY MAY	TO AN BE FOR AN	ON.	
								SOLE P OR DAT		E OF		
The state of the s	REV.		1	10 01	LNING	1 2 1116	_ AND	OK DAI	-			
	EXHIB	IT 1	0									
		1					REQUIS	SITION	NO.:	.DEP14920	a • •	
	ADDEN	DUM	ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEN:	DUMC	S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE '	THE NE		Y REV	NG'CHECKE ISIONS TO		
	ADDEN	DUM	NO.	'S:							Order to de Lamanesca de Arba Paris	
	NO. 1	• • •	• • •									
	NO. 2			• •							, the state of the	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	NO. 3	• • •		÷ •								
1	NO. 4	• • •	• • •	• •								
	NO. 5			• •								•
	םאט ו	ERST	AND	THAT						CEIPT OF	TH	
SIGNATURE	- 17.		.	1 . ,	SEERE	VERSE S	والمتعادية والمتعادية والمتعادية والمتعادية	RMS AND CC			DATE //	Z0.0-Z2S
	IMA	K.	1/1	LDd.	alle	7		30H7	394		7/	128/10
TITLE Grevi	dent	-:		3 3	00	1015	63			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14920

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCETO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
03/04/									
BID OPENING DATE:	100656000000000000	04/29/	2010	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T		BID_	OPENING TIM	<u>1E 01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	JMBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
<u> </u>			2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<u> </u>					
	ADDEND	HMCSY	MAV D		CE EAD D	EJECTTON	OF BIDS.		
	, , DDC IID	011(0)	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	L CAU	SE FOR K	COECITON	OL DIDS.		
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAI		
,	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURING	ANY .	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VI	ENDOR'S	REPRESENTAT	IVES	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY THE		
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING A	AND ADDE	D TO THE		
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	ADDENDUM	IS BINDING	; .	
	· ·	1			11.00			:	
		IMA	(W)	-M/J	ydll	:	SIGNATURE		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • •	SIGNAIUKE		
***************************************			VAIV I	· UY)	L'IV.		COMPANY	:	
			-11 I	70/1)				
			$$ \mathcal{H}	¢\$ 11.			DATE		
			•	7					
	REV. I	1/96						•	
				МОТ	T.O.F.			,	
				TON	ICE			,	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BF S	UBMITTED	TO.			
	. D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRAT	TON			
	P	URCHAS	ING D	IVISI	DN	1			,
		UILDIN					1		
					TREET, E				
	С	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130)			
		Ì							
							•		
	THE BI	D SHOU	D CO	NTAIN	THIS IN	ORMATIO	N ON THE FA	CE UE	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NO	F BE CON	SIDERED:	CL UI	
			- In the second	***************************************					
	SEALED	BID	-	***************************************					
			Ī	İ					
		<u></u>		SEFREN	ERSE SIDE FOR	EERMS AND CON	INITIONS	(550) (550) (550) (550)	
SIGNATURE TI	005/	211.	2	1000		TELEPHONE		DATE	21/20.7/3
TITLE O	YUCO-	7. V VZ	WW	<u>ee</u>		1304 L			7/28/10
	<u>dent</u>			00	10256	3	ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
` \\/LII	N RESPO	ANDING T	$\sim DEO$	MOCO	CALANAE AND	ADDDECCI	NI SDACE ABOVE	- 1 8555 5	D 0 (F1) D 0 D1



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%Т-д- ⊢

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT 03/04/ DPENING DATE:	2010	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	MS OF SAL		SHIPVIA	FOB OPENING TIME	FREIGHT TERMS 01:30PM
LINE	lossous sisses	04/29/ NTITY	ZUIU UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
·	BUYER:				CB-23	- Landau de Carlos de Carl	
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP14920		
	BID OF	ENING	DATE:		04/29/2010		
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 4401	IS NECESSARY	
	REMIT-		RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR BID THUSED FOR PAYMEN		
	Sin	4/50	h-14	Wa	Ce435		
		RNING T		UOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
				•			
				1949-1941-1941-1941-1941-1941-1941-1941			
TURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	DONDITIONS	DATE Z // D D/

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information			
Contractor Name: COWO Address: P.O. BOX DE City: SIMPSON Fax No.: 304-739-440	生え コー	CTax Payer ID N ip Code: <u>Q10435</u> Ph : trw_Cowgirlu	
Part B: Legal Structure			
() Corporation () So () Other (please specify)	le Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying and updat one of the following options	ing information in the	Applicant/Violator Syns for that option, and	stem (AVS). Select only sign below.
I, Tina R. Wood	idell, hav	e the express authority	to certify that:
date. If you select the	ttached Entity OFT frois option, you must at and do not complete	om AVS is accurate, contact an Entity OFT from Part D.	omplete, and upto- om AVS to this form.
the information in A must attach an Entity	VS for my company r y OFT from AVS to th	tity OFT from AVS is nust be updated. If you nis form. Use Part D to w and complete Part D	missing or incorrect and a select this option, you provide missing or
Our company current provide all information	ly has no information on required in Part D.	in AVS. If you select Sign and date below a	this option, you must nd complete Part D.
4/28/10 Date	, , , ,–	aR Woddle	President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 25435

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Irr.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- · Every person of business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:							
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:						
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #						
Begin Date:	% of Ownership						
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT						

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25

Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7
-------	---------	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Ho Own. Co	
155181 WOO 155181 WOO 155181 WOO 145987 WOO 155181 WOO	ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, SPENCER C ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS		23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004 23-Nov-2004	100%	

1 ma R. Neoddell President 4/28/2010

Daniels (Copley) Portal Requisition # DEP14920

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Cou	Ngirl	Up	Inc
Address:	PO	Box	243	
	SIMPS	M, U	JVa	26435

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ГЕМ		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		
		TO LOW OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 2,000
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 2,000
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 1,300
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 2,000
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	1100	\$ 1,000
5.0	1000 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	2,200	\$ 2,200
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	12,000	\$ (2,006
8.0	i i	BAT GATE SEAL	42.03	\$ 18,900
9.0	420 S.Y.	2" ASPHALT OVERLAY	 	\$
				S
				\$
				\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	 			\$
	-			\$
				\\$
500000				
	4	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
*****	***************************************	Mandred dollars and zero cont.		8 41,400 C
XXXX	XX	XIVIAN TON THE TON THE		• • •
		mudged dollars and zero conts.		

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435



NODZE

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14920

PA	GE	
	1	

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENC	E TO ATTENT	ION OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-51	58-2157			

9H-P T0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

	2.00.000			77777	¥			L	55.53-54		
DATE PRIN	466640066666466646	e essence TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
04/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		06.600.6	2030				NID	ODENTAL			
		04/29/		CAT			agonadas pagis	OPENIN	Sidulisia (sidakilakida	UL	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	NO.	Į IT	EM NUMBE	R	Į	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	***	*****	****	****	
	TO DIS	DUM ISS STRIBUT TING FR /25/201	E THE	PRE-	BID SI	IGN-IN	N SHEE	TS AND	THE Q	/A	
		PENING 30 PM.	DATE	AND T	IME RE	EMAIN	UNCHA	NGED A	S 04/2	9/10	
	****	× * * * * *	****	ио о	THER (CHANGE	S ***	*****	*****	***	
	PPARAILIEANA									-	

0001		7	JB		962-73	3				:	
	RECLA	:NOITAM	REST	ORATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PRO	PERTIE	S	
	Watermann, American and America		and the second				:			***************************************	
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	RFQ	DEP14	920 **	**** T	OTAL:	
	***************************************									NOV-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
SIGNATURE	4			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE	and the second second second	September 1980 - Color Color Color Color Color	VDITIONS		In a man	
/	mà	K. N	Wod	au	e e	TEL	304	739-43	347	DATE	4/28/10
TITLE Presid	lent	FE	^N 80	0101	503	>		A	DDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Req # DEP 14920
Daniels (Copley) Portal
Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

The following statement shall be an addition to the specifications: "The Contractor's work shall be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. and no work shall be performed on Sundays or major holidays."

Specification 4.2.11 – Delete Specification 4.2.11, there are no concrete foundations to be removed on this project.

Specification 8.3 – Now reads: "Work on the bat gate construction is limited to May 31 through August 31." Revised to read: Work on the bat gate construction is limited to May 1 through August 31."

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Does the paved driveway access go all the way to the main street?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

Q: From here to the breadover the asphalt gets replaced?

A: Yes, as shown on the drawings.

Q: What about the asphalt breakup that already exists?

A: The Contractor will be responsible for repairing the damage he causes.

Q: Is there any shoulder stone proposed?

A: No.

Q: Will the Contractor have to heel the asphalt?

A: The Contractor will be required to tie the asphalt to existing asphalt by saw cutting and milling in order to make smooth transitions.

Q: After the bat gate and bulkhead is put in, how far up does the riprap go?

A: The riprap is to be placed around the concrete block and on the end of the bulkhead to keep the smaller stone in place as shown on the drawings.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP1460 Project: Daniels (Capley) Perful	Bid Date: 4/29/10 Pre-Bid Date: 3/25/10
Name: DUSTIN Traxton Company: Thaxton (instruction Ca, Imax Address: DO Box 13279 Charleston LVV 25360	Name: Randy Corporter Company: Corporter Reclaration Address: PC Bx 17615 Sissonville, will 25360
Phone #: 304-984-2299 Fax #: 304-984-2334 Email:	Phone#: 304.984-1115 Fax #: 984-2716 Email:
Name: Robert 1. Barner Company: Barnes Exc. Inc. Address: Po. Box 13384 Sissenville	Name: Jank Wardwall Company: Eastern Arrow inc. Address: Charleston NV
WV. 2536 C: Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax #: 304-984-0074 Email: 134-155 Fx. (1) Add. Com	Phone#: 304 678 6335 Fax #:
Name: Jeff Rupe Company: Levelhand Michaelapment Address: Po. Box 975 Sphia, (VI) 25921	Name: DENNIS C. ELBON Company: Cowqirl HP INC Address: POBOX 243 Simpson WU 26935
Phone #: 304-573-6072 Fax #: Email: Traceys uper Suldenlink.nct	Phone# : 304-739-4397 Fax # : 304-739-440/ Email : DCG-COWGIAL VO C. CARIBU-VK , NET
Name: SEORGE FRESTIDUR Company: FAGIE EXAVATION FNG Address: P.O. BOX 218 KENNA INV 15748	Name: Homer Cox Company: Aspen Corp Address: 2900 Ritter Drive Daniels WV 25832
Phone #: (304) 372-4378 Fax # : (204) 372-4378 Email : (4)	Phone#: 304-763-4573 Fax #: 304 763 -4591 Email: A Adkins g Aspen-Golf. Co.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # :	<u> </u>	Bid Date: 4/29	3/10
Project:	Omich (Capley) Portal	Pre-Bid Date: 3/2	5/16
	9 /		
Name :	matt Adams	Name :	
Company:	Ec//i Carp	Company:	
Address:	3075 Point Marion Rd	Address:	
	Milbontium UC 20505		
Phone #:	704 292 8102	Phone# :	
Fax # :	304 292 8608	Fax # :	
Email :	adams MKa (acomostina)	Email :	
Name :		Name :	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
		,	
Phone #:		Phone# :	·
Fax # :		Fax # :	****
Email :		Email :	·····
Name :		Name :	
Company:		Company:	
Address:		Address:	
			4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	
Name :		Name :	
Company:		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Address:		7 ddxogg	
-		Address:	
- -			
Phone #:		Phone# :	
Fax # :		Fax # :	
Email :		Email :	

Agency	Dept.	of E	nviro	nmental	Protection
REOP	O# D	EP	1492	0	

BID BOND

			undersigned, Cowgin Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243		26435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
£-1	of One Park Circle		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			ld Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the	e total amount bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well and	I truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves,	, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		-	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	nent of Administration a ce 4920: Daniels (Cop		nereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Raleig	h County, WV		

	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreeme	nd shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta	cepted and the Principal shall e bonds and insurance required b ince of said bid, then this obligated derstood and agreed that the lie	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
		xtension of the time within which	l agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety have her	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cal	used their corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto and thes	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	·	, 2010	
Principal	Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc. (Name of Principal)
			(Name of Principal)
			By / /// (Must be President or
			Vice President
			President
			(Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			Affry Outle
			V

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co.

Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4752402 00

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company hereofore or bereafter affixed to any

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th .day of MAY A.D., 2007 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

Barren Mannen

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center. Ohio. this 29th day of A.D., 2010 April

SURANC

annenne. ZYONYT W The the same





COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
a, I Mask Woodell, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of COWGIV LUP, TV.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that(DWg\r L Up
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
COWGIVI UP Try (Company Name)
By: Ima R. Wooddell
Title: Provident
Date: 4/28/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of APRIL.
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MOTARY PUBLIC BARBARA SPENCER Route 1 Box 67A Plemington, WV 26347 Plemington, WV 26347 Respectively lies February 28, 2016 (Notary Public)
BINNEL SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SALE SA

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Cowgir/Up Inc. Vendor's Name: 4/28/10
Authorized Signature: / / / / / / / Date: 77.487.5
State of WV
County of TAYLOR, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 28 day of APRIL , 2010.
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 , 2016.
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC DOUBLIC DOUBLIC DOUBLIC

